
Code Name Charge Category Charge Type Unit Standard Charge (RS.)

SORTHO43
FIXATION OF FRACTURES SHAFT OF FEMUR/TIBIA WITH 
NAIL/PLATE

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 35000.00

Mammo Mammograme Radiology Others Unit 1800.00
IUI06 Registration for IUI IUI IUI Unit 150.00
IUI05 IUI Procedure (Donor) IUI IUI Unit 12000.00
IUI04 IUI Procedure (Catheter+Procedure) Husband IUI IUI Unit 8000.00
IUI03 Semen Collection and Processing (Sperm Warm) IUI IUI Unit 1000.00
IUI02 TVS (Follicular Monitoring) 2-3 Times IUI IUI Unit 1200.00
IUI01 TVS (Baseline) IUI IUI Unit 800.00
SORTH024 Tendon Repair multiple G.A Others Others Unit 15000.00
SGI19 OPEN APPENDECTOMY SA/SAB Surgery Surgery Unit 25000.00
SG144 LIPOMA/CYST GA/SAB SG144 Others Others Unit 1500.00

SGI17
UMBILICAL/INGUINAL/FEMORAL/EPIGASTRIC HERNIA REPAIR 
UNDER GA/SAB

SURGICAL Others Unit 20000.00

sorth091 ROOT BLOCK ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 5000.00

SORTHO29
Fixation of Intercondylor Fracture of Humerous Under Regional 
Block/GA

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 18000.00

SORTHO56 Orif Complex ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 30000.00

SORTHO53
TIBIA CONDYLAR FRACTURE -PERCUTANEOUS SCREW 
FIXATION SA

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 17000.00

LAB208 Pap Smear LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 350.00
LAB208 Pap Smear LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 350.00
SORTHO51 PATELLA FRACTURE EXCISION/FIXATION SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00

SORTHO83
TOTAL HIP/ KNEE REPLACEMENT SURGERY U/L(IMPLANT 
EXTRA)

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00

ET aspirate C/S Endotracheal aspirate C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
PBS Peripheral Blood Smear LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 125.00
SORTHO48 Hip Fracture DHS under GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 32000.00
SGI21 ANAL - FISTULA SURGICAL Others Unit 17500.00
SGI17 EPIGASTRIC HERNIA REPAIR UNDER GA/SAB ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 20000.00
SURO55 CIRCUMCISION LA Surgery Surgery Unit 0.00
SORTHO46 Ankle Fracture -Single Mallelous /SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00

sortho49
HEMIREPLACEMENT ARTHROPLASTY FOR FRACTURE NECK OF 
FEMURE

ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 35000.00

SGI26 OPEN CHOLECYSTECTOMY WITH CBD EXPLORATION Surgery Surgery Unit 35000.00

2
INGUINAL HERNIA REPAIR UNDER LA WITH MESH 
HERNIOPLASTY

ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 18000.00

SGI18 Inguinal Hernia Repair Bilateral ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 25000.00
SORTHO47 Ankle Fracture-complex GA ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 30000.00
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SORTHO43 Fixation of fraction of Tibia with plate ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 35000.00
SORTHO17 IMPLANT REMOVAL-Plate/CCS GA major ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 20000.00
SURO17 URETEROLITHOTOMY OPEN +DJ STENTING GA ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 30000.00
aaaa AMPUTATION DIGIT UNDER NERVE BLOCK SURGICAL Others Unit 8000.00
aaa LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 33000.00

LL
HIP FRACTURE- NECK/INTERTROCHANTRIC FIXATION WITH 
CCS/ DHS/PFN UNDER GA

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 32000.00

SORTHO50 HIPS FRACTURE FEMUR NECK HEMIARTHROPLASTY GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 35000.00
sa EXPLORATORY LAPAROTOMY WITH PERIONEAL LAVAGE SURGICAL Others Unit 22000.00
SURO38 SIMPLE/SUBCAPSULAR  ORCHIDECTOMY LA/SAB ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 20000.00

MM64
Myocardial Infarction (Package with CCU care included) : Level 
2

Package Others Unit 54000.00

MM63 Severe Septicemia (Medical Management including ICU care) Package Others Unit 48000.00

MM62
Upper Gastrointestinal bleeding (Medical management 
including blood transfusion/ injection octreotide / terlipressin))

Package Others Unit 36000.00

MM61 Schizophrenia (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 30000.00
MM60 Burn >30% Body surface area Package Others Unit 30000.00
MM59 Congestive Cardiac Failure (CCF) (CCU) care included) Package Others Unit 27000.00
MM58 Epiplepsy adult (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 21600.00
MM57 Atherosclerotic Vascular Disease CCU care (AVD) Package Others Unit 21600.00

MM56 Paralytic syndromes / stroke medical management package Package Others Unit 19200.00

MM55
Diabetes Mellitus related complications medical management 
package

Package Others Unit 19200.00

MM54 Bipolar disorder (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 16800.00

MM53 Hypertensive Emergency Urgency (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 16800.00

MM52 Pyogenic Liver abscess (Including Aspiration / Drainage) Package Others Unit 16800.00

MM51
Myocardial Infarction (Medical Management where CCU care 
not available) (MI) : Level

Package Others Unit 14400.00

MM50 Pneumothorax medical management package Package Others Unit 14400.00

MM49
Burn <30% Body surface area (Medical Management including 
dressing)

Package Others Unit 12000.00

MM48
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD) (Medical 
Management including oxygen)

Package Others Unit 12000.00

MM47 Severe pneumonia medical management pediatric package Package Others Unit 12000.00

MM46
Diabetes Mellitus (Hospitalization for blood sugar control) 
package

Package Others Unit 12000.00

MM45 Asthma (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 10800.00
MM44 Hydrocephalus Medical management package Package Others Unit 10800.00



MM43

Neonatal care (special care package) (admitted with mild-
moderate respiratory distrss, infection / sepsis with no major 
complications, Prolonged persistent jaundice, Assisted feeding 
for low-birth wei

Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM42
Dengue / Dengue Hemorrhagic Fever (Medical Management / 
Blood Transfusion)

Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM41 Acute Cholecystitis Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM40 Complicated Urinary Tract Infection (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM39 Viral hemorrhagic fever Medical Management Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM38
Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome (ARDS) Medical 
Management without ICU / CCU care

Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM37
Hospitalization package for medical management of Zoonotic / 
Vector Borne infections (eg. Leptospirosis etc.)

Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM36 Typhoid and Paratyphoid fevers (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 9600.00
MM35 Severe pneumonia medical management adult package Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM34
Trauma and Injuries management (medical management 
including blood transfusion, dressing, oxygen etc)

Package Others Unit 9600.00

MM33 Avastin Injection (3 doses per year) Package Others Unit 6000.00
MM32 Acute Hepatitis (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 8400.00
MM31 Hypovolumeric shock management package Package Others Unit 8400.00
MM30 Severe depression (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 8400.00
MM29 Puerperal sepsis Management package Package Others Unit 7200.00

MM28
Wound / Abscess requiring inpatient care (including I&D, 
Dressing)

Package Others Unit 7200.00

MM27 Dysentry (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 7200.00
MM26 Cholera (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 7200.00
MM25 Abdominal pain Package Others Unit 6650.00

MM24 Anemia (Medical Management including blood transfusion) Package Others Unit 6000.00

MM23
Diabetic Cellulitis (Medical Management including minor 
dressing)

Package Others Unit 6000.00

MM22

Neonatal care (basic care package) (eg. Transient tachyponea 
of newborn, mild birth asphyxia, jaundice requiring 
phototherapy, Hemarrhagic disease of newborn, for 
observational care)

Package Others Unit 6000.00

MM21 Diarrhoea (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 6000.00
MM20 Acute Appendicitis (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 6000.00
MM19 Malnutrition (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 6000.00
MM18 Npehrotic Syndrome (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 4800.00

MM17
Thalasemmia (Medical Management including blood 
transfusion)

Package Others Unit 4800.00

MM16 Rheumatoid Arthritis (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 4800.00



MM15 Conversion Disorder (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 4800.00
MM14 BPH (Benign Prostrate Hyperplasia) medical package Package Others Unit 4800.00
MM13 Acute Gastroenterities (Medical Management) Package Others Unit 4800.00
MM12 Acute Nephritis Package Others Unit 3600.00

MM11
Sickle Cell / Aplastic Anemia (Medical Management / Blood 
transfusion)

Package Others Unit 3600.00

MM10 Ante-natal care package (Medical management) Package Others Unit 3600.00
MM9 Cellulitis (Medical management with minor dressing) Package Others Unit 3600.00
MM8 Renal Calculi medical management Package Others Unit 3600.00
MM7 Snake bite medical management Package Others Unit 3600.00
MM6 Poisoning Emergency Management Package Package Others Unit 2400.00
adadfs INGUINAL HERNIA MESH REPAIR SA SURGICAL Others Unit 15000.00

MM48
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease (COPD) (Medical 
Management inlcuding oxygen)

Others Others Unit 12000.00

aa Vaginal Swab LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
SPM298 Soft Tissue Nerve and Tendon Report SA/Regional Block Others Others Unit 14400.00
SI0223 Soft Tissue Nerve and Tendon Repair GA OPERATION. Others Unit 18000.00
SI0223 Soft Tissue Never and Tendon Repair GA Others Others Unit 18000.00

SORTHO34
Excision of Granulation Tissue Escharectomy or Debridement 
GA Large

SURGICAL Others Unit 12000.00

dcdfdf FEMUR CONDYLAR FRACTURE PLATING GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 35000.00
xbjkbdj Urine for Ketone LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 55.00
0000 Urine for Acetone LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 55.00
LAB166 FSH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
LAB190 LH/FSH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 550.00
CT CT face CT scan Others Unit 3500.00
LAB05 ABG per PARAM LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 100.00

1 CT KUB CT scan Others Unit 4500.00
SEMI CABIN WITHOUT TOILET-4 BED BED mole 200.00
SEMI CABIN WITH TOILET-4 BED BED mole 300.00
POST OPERATIVE BED CHARGE-4 BED BED mole 200.00
OBSERVATION CABIN-1 BED BED mole 125.00
NEONETAL INCUBATOR-1 BED BED mole 500.00
NEONATAL BED CHARGE-4 BED BED mole 200.00
HDU BED CHARGE-4 BED BED mole 1000.00

BED9 POST UP-3 BED BED mole 200.00
BED8 CABIN BED BED BED mole 350.00
BED7 ENT WARD-FIRST FLOOR BED BED Unit 0.00
BED6 PEDIATRIC WARD-FIRST FLOOR BED BED Unit 800.00
BED5 MEDICAL WARD-THIRD FLOOR BED BED Unit 0.00
BED4 NICU-SECOND FLOOR BED BED Unit 1500.00
BED3 PICU-SECOND FLOOR BED BED Unit 2500.00
BED2 ICU-FIRST FLOOR BED BED Unit 1500.00
BED1 SURGICAL & ORTHO-FIRST FLOOR BED BED Unit 0.00
BED0 MATERNITY WARD-GROUND FLOOR BED BED Unit 0.00



1 Asitic Fluid LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
340 CPK-MB LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 340.00

SORTHO17 Implant Plate Removal Under SA (Large Bones) SURGICAL Others Unit 20000.00
SGYNO01 TOTAL ABDOMINAL HYSTERECTOMY GA/SA Surgery Surgery Unit 40000.00
SGYNO65 Uterus-Hysteroscopy with Biopsy Surgery Surgery Unit 5500.00
SGYNO64 Uterus-Endometrial Biopsy GA Surgery Surgery Unit 7200.00
SGYNO63 Uterus-Endometrial Biopsy LA Surgery Surgery Unit 1500.00
LAB143 ANA LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1250.00
LAB247 CA 125 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 480.00
obs OBSERVATION CHARGE IPD CHARGE Others Unit 35.00
addfgdf ENT SYRINGING ENT Others Unit 50.00
DY Haemo Dialysis DIALYSIS Others Unit 2500.00
ehs EHS - INCISE AND DRAIN ABSCESS Dental. Others Unit 900.00
AP X-ray Neck AP Radiology Others Unit 450.00
EGI15 EHS - GIC FILLING Others Others Unit 600.00
SD X-RAY ELBOW Others Others Unit 350.00

22 Flural Fluid CS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
1 Flural Fluid Analysis LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
1 ECHOCARDIOGRAM Others Others Unit 1500.00

charge_mapped PHYSIOTHERAPY Physiothrapy Others Unit 75.00
PT03 Physiotherapy Level 2 Physiothrapy Others Unit 420.00

233 MP Antigen LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
KUB CT(OTHER:CERVICAL SPINE/ KUB/JOINT/NECK ETC Others Others Unit 4000.00
CTLS CT SPINE CT scan Others Unit 5000.00
RAD64 CT SINGLE (JOINT/BONE) WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 4500.00
RAD63 CT SINGLE (JOINT/BONE) WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 5500.00
RAD62 CT SCAN (HEAD WITH PNS) WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 7000.00
RAD61 CT SCAN (HEAD WITH PNS) WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 8200.00

RAD097
CT SCAN (HEAD WITH OCCIPITAL/TEMPORAL) WITHOUT 
CONTRAST

CT scan Others Unit 7000.00

RAD096 CT SCAN (HEAD WITH OCCIPITAL/TEMPORAL) WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 8200.00

RAD099 CT SCAN (HEAD WITH CERVICAL/SPINE) WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 7000.00

RAD098 CT SCAN (HEAD WITH CERVICAL/SPINE) WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 8200.00
CTPB CT PROCEDURE BIOPSY CT scan Others Unit 5000.00
CTHPE CT PNS WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 4500.00
PNSC CT PNS WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 8200.00
LIMB CT LIMBS CT scan Others Unit 5000.00
RAD65 CT IVU CT scan Others Unit 5500.00
CTGF CT GUIDED FNAC CT scan Others Unit 5000.00
RAD67 CT ANGIOGRAPHY (UPPER/LOWER EXTREMITIES) CT scan Others Unit 10500.00
RAD66 CT ANGIOGRAPHY (HEAD/NECK/ABDOMEN & PELVIS) CT scan Others Unit 7500.00
CTAR CT ANGIOGRAM RENAL CT scan Others Unit 9000.00
CTAP CT ANGIOGRAM PERIPHERAL CT scan Others Unit 9000.00



CTACO CT ANGIOGRAM CORONARY CT scan Others Unit 9000.00
CTAC CT ANGIOGRAM CEREBRAL CT scan Others Unit 9000.00
CTAA CT ANGIOGRAM ABDOMINAL CT scan Others Unit 9000.00
CTABW CT ABDOMEN AND PELVIS WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 3500.00
CTABDC CT ABDOMEN AND PELVIS WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 5000.00
APTP CT ABDOMEN AND PELVIS - TRIPLE PHASE CT scan Others Unit 5000.00
RAD095 CT (NECK) WITHOUT CONTRAST/ABDOMEN CT scan Others Unit 4500.00
RAD094 CT (NECK) WITH CONTRAST/ABDOMEN CT scan Others Unit 5500.00
RADO14 CT (HEAD) WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 2500.00
RADO15 CT (HEAD) WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 3500.00
RAD093 CT (CHEST/HRCT) WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 4500.00
RAD092 CT (CHEST/HRCT) WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 5500.00
Follow Up FOLLOW-UP OPD OPD Unit 0.00

25 PICU Others Others Unit 2500.00
X-RAY Abdomen X-RAY Abdomen Others Others Unit 350.00
ED Emergency Dialysis Others Others Unit 5000.00
EHS EHS TICKET OPD OPD Unit 500.00
SE simple extraction Dental. Others Unit 100.00
ps PUS culture LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
EX EHS-SIMPLE EXTRACTION Others Others Unit 300.00
EHS EHS simple wxtraction Others Others Unit 300.00
phy Physiotherapy Level 1 Physiothrapy Others Unit 350.00
LAB. TFT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
den Dental X-ray Others Others Unit 200.00
ECG ECG ECG Others Unit 150.00
NIDS NIPPLE DISCHARGE SMEAR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 400.00
FCT FLUID CYTOLOGY TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 500.00
CTCHR CT CHEST PLAIN/CONTRAST/HRCT CT scan Others Unit 5500.00
PT PROTHOMBIN TIME LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 200.00
tft Thyroid Function Test LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
USG USG OBS. SCAN FIRST/SECOND TRIMESTER USG Others Unit 600.00
RADIN04 USG GUIDED PROCEDURE THERAPEUTIC TAPPING USG Others Unit 1500.00
RADIN03 USG GUIDED PROCEDURE FNAC USG Others Unit 1000.00
USGD USG GUIDED PROCEDURE DIAGNOSTIC TAPPING USG Others Unit 600.00
USGB USG GUIDED PROCEDURE BIOPSY USG Others Unit 1500.00

RADIN06 USG DOPPLER (EACH LIMB/VESSELS) VERTABRAL & CAROTID USG Others Unit 1500.00

RADIN06 USG DOPPLER (EACH LIMB/VESSELS) VENOUS MAPPING USG Others Unit 1500.00
RADIN06 USG DOPPLER (EACH LIMB/VESSELS) RENAL USG Others Unit 1500.00
RADIN06 USG DOPPLER (EACH LIMB/VESSELS) PORTAL USG Others Unit 1500.00

RADIN06 USG DOPPLER (EACH LIMB/VESSELS) PERIPHERAL VENOUS USG Others Unit 1500.00

RADIN06 USG DOPPLER (EACH LIMB/VESSELS) PERIPHERAL ARTEIAL USG Others Unit 1500.00

RADIN02 USG BREAST (SINGLE) USG Others Unit 600.00



RADIN02 USG BREAST (DOUBLE) USG Others Unit 1000.00
RADIN01 USG ABDOMEN/PELVIS USG Others Unit 600.00
RADIN02 USG (EYE, NECK, THROAT, HAND, SOFT TISSUE) A SCAN USG Others Unit 600.00
RADIN05 USG (ANOMALY SCAN) USG Others Unit 1500.00
TVS TRANSVAGINAL SONOGRAPHY (TVS) USG Others Unit 1500.00
TRUS TRANSVAGINAL SONOGRAPHY (TRUS) USG Others Unit 1500.00
RAD91 SCROTAL USG USG Others Unit 1000.00
EG ELASTOGRAPHY USG Others Unit 1500.00
EUL EHS - USG USG Others Unit 600.00
MP04 SUTURING SURGICAL Others Unit 2000.00
AMB4 VEHICLE NA. 1 JHA. 1707 (LOCAL) Ambulance Others Unit 500.00
AMB6 VEHICLE NA. 1 JHA. 1707 (KTM) Ambulance Others Unit 7500.00
AMB8 VEHICLE NA. 1 JHA. 1707 (BHARATPUR) Ambulance Others Unit 5500.00
AM2 VEHICLE NA. 1 JHA. 1707 Ambulance Others Unit 30.00
AM3 VEHICLE BA. 2 JHA. 3996 (LOCAL) Ambulance Others Unit 500.00
AM5 VEHICLE BA. 2 JHA. 3996 (KTM) Ambulance Others Unit 7500.00
AM7 VEHICLE BA. 2 JHA. 3996 (BHARATPUR) Ambulance Others Unit 5500.00
AM1 VEHICLE BA. 2 JHA. 3996 Ambulance Others Unit 30.00
AMB10 VEHICLE BA. 1 JHA. 8800 (LOCAL) Ambulance Others Unit 500.00
AMB11 VEHICLE BA. 1 JHA. 8800 (KTM) Ambulance Others Unit 7500.00
AMB12 VEHICLE BA. 1 JHA. 8800 (BHARATPUT) Ambulance Others Unit 5500.00
AMB9 VEHICLE BA. 1 JHA. 8800 Ambulance Others Unit 30.00
IPD OLD IPD REGISTRATION ADMIT PATIENT IPD Unit 0.00
RADCT03 CT HEAD WITHOUT CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 2500.00
RADCT06 CT(HEAD) WITH CONTRAST CT scan Others Unit 3500.00
LAB116 TLC LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
ipd IPD REGISTRATION Others Others Unit 50.00
IPD IPD REGISTRATION ADMIT PATIENT IPD Unit 50.00
LAB146 ASO TITRE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 100.00
LAB117 Protein LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 150.00
LAB267 Blood Sugar PP LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 65.00
LAB267 Blood Sugar Fasting LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 65.00
LAB267 BSR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 65.00
EMR EMR TICKET EMERGENCY Emergency Unit 25.00
XRAY01 XRAY (DIGITAL) Radiology Others Unit 350.00
X30 X-RAY TRIPLE VIEW (SPINE) Radiology Others Unit 330.00
X20 X-RAY TRIPLE VIEW (PNS) Radiology Others Unit 700.00
X31 X-RAY TRIPLE VIEW Radiology Others Unit 550.00
X21 X-RAY SKULL Radiology Others Unit 550.00
RAD13 X-RAY SINGLE VIEW (HAND/ FOOT) Radiology Others Unit 400.00
X32 X-RAY FOUR VIEW Radiology Others Unit 500.00
X13 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (THIGH/PELVIS/ SHOULDER) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X15 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (THIGH WITH PELVIS) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X25 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (TEMPORAL/ OCCIPITAL) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X29 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (SPINE) Radiology Others Unit 440.00



X05 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (SPINE TWO VIEW) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X19 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (PNS) Radiology Others Unit 440.00

X24
X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (NASAL BONE/ SINUS/ JAW/ MANDIBLE/ 
FACE BONE)

Radiology Others Unit 440.00

RADIN13 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (HAND/ FOOT) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X07 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (FOREARM/LEG) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X17 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (CLAVICLE) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X03 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (CHEST) Radiology Others Unit 400.00
RADIN14 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (BOTH THIGH/ BOTH PELVIS OR HIP) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X09 X-RAY DOUBLE VIEW (BOTH FOREARM/ BOTH LEG) Radiology Others Unit 400.00
X33 X-RAY CLAVICAL DOUBLE VIEW Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X28 X-RAY CHEST/ CERVICAL Radiology Others Unit 500.00
X01 X-RAY (TWO JOINT) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X12 X-RAY (THIGH/ PELVIS/ SHOULDER) Radiology Others Unit 500.00
X14 X-RAY (THIGH WITH PELVIS) Radiology Others Unit 500.00
X23 X-RAY (TEMPORAL/ OCCIPITAL) Radiology Others Unit 450.00
X02 X-RAY (SPINE) Radiology Others Unit 500.00
X04 X-RAY (SPINE TWO SEGMENT) Radiology Others Unit 450.00
X18 X-RAY (PNS) Radiology Others Unit 550.00
X22 X-RAY (NASAL BONE/ JAW/ MANDIBLE/ FACE BONE) Radiology Others Unit 500.00
X-RAY X-RAY (MANUAL) Radiology Others Unit 150.00
X06 X-RAY (FOREARM/LEG) Radiology Others Unit 330.00
X16 X-RAY (CLAVICLE) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X10 X-RAY (BOTH THIGH/ BOTH PELVIS OR HIP) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
X08 X-RAY (BOTH FOREARM/BOTH LEG) Radiology Others Unit 440.00
SPV VENOGRAPHY Radiology Others Unit 450.00
SPTTC T-TUBE CHOLOGIOGRAPHY Radiology Others Unit 200.00
SPSF SINOGRAM/FISTULOGRAM Radiology Others Unit 350.00
SPS SIALOGRAPHY Radiology Others Unit 350.00
SPPTC PTC Radiology Others Unit 550.00
SPAR ORTHOGRAPHY Radiology Others Unit 450.00
SPOCG O.C.G. Radiology Others Unit 350.00
NIT NUCLEAR IMAGING THYROID SCAN Radiology Others Unit 4000.00
NIRS NUCLEAR IMAGING RENAL SCAN Radiology Others Unit 6500.00
1131R NUCLEAR IMAGING REMNANT ABLATION Radiology Others Unit 15000.00
NIPS NUCLEAR IMAGING PARATHYROID SCAN (MIBI) Radiology Others Unit 6000.00
NIMS NUCLEAR IMAGING MEKEL'S SCAN (GI BLEEDING) Radiology Others Unit 6500.00
NILT NUCLEAR IMAGING IODINE THERAPY (LOW DOSE) Radiology Others Unit 10000.00
NIDDS NUCLEAR IMAGING DMSA/DTPA SCAN Radiology Others Unit 6500.00
NIBS NUCLEAR IMAGING BONE SCAN Radiology Others Unit 7500.00
1131H NUCLEAR IMAGING 1131 THERAPY, HIGH DOSE Radiology Others Unit 15000.00
SPNG NEPHROSTOMY GRAPHY Radiology Others Unit 350.00
SPMR M.C.V./R.U. Radiology Others Unit 450.00
SPLM LUMBAR MYLOGRAPHY Radiology Others Unit 525.00
IRF INTERVANTION RADIO FRAQUENCY ABLATION Radiology Others Unit 4000.00



IPTB INTERVANTION PTBO Radiology Others Unit 6000.00
IPCN INTERVANTION PCN Radiology Others Unit 4000.00
IPT INTERVANTION PAIR TREATMENT Radiology Others Unit 2000.00
IE INTERVANTION EMBOLIZATION Radiology Others Unit 8000.00
IDP INTERVANTION DRAINAGE PROCEDURE Radiology Others Unit 3000.00
ICO INTERVANTION COILING Radiology Others Unit 8000.00
SPIVU I.V.U. Radiology Others Unit 550.00
SPIVC I.V.C. Radiology Others Unit 450.00
SPHSG H.S.G. Radiology Others Unit 550.00
SPUSG FNAC (USG GUIDED) Radiology Others Unit 350.00
FIST FISTOLOGRAM Radiology Others Unit 350.00
EXX EXTRA CHARGE X-RAY Radiology Others Unit 500.00
DGXBL DOUBLE IMAGE X-RAY Radiology Others Unit 500.00
D8X10 DIGITAL DR (8X10) Radiology Others Unit 250.00
D10X12 DIGITAL DR (10X12) Radiology Others Unit 350.00
CR8X10 DIGITAL CR (8X10) Radiology Others Unit 250.00
10X12 DIGITAL CR (10X12) Radiology Others Unit 350.00
SPDCG D.C.G. Radiology Others Unit 350.00
SPCM COMPLETE MYELAGRAPHY Radiology Others Unit 650.00
SPBS BARIUM SWALLOW Radiology Others Unit 200.00
SPVM BARIUM MEAL Radiology Others Unit 350.00
SPBFT BARIUM F.T. Radiology Others Unit 350.00
SPBE BARIUM ENEMA Radiology Others Unit 450.00
DGX14 14 X 17 DR - XRAY FILM Radiology Others Unit 400.00
DGX 10 X 12 DR- X-RAY FILM Radiology Others Unit 350.00
UROB URINE UROBILIROGEN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 25.00
US URINE SUGAR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 25.00
URE URINE R/E LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 55.00
URP URINE PROTIEN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 25.00
UKB URINE KETONE BODIES LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 55.00
URAL URINE FOR ALBUMIN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
UB URINE BILIRUBIN/BILE PIGMENT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
BS URINE BILE SALT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
SRA STOOL REDUCING AGENT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 35.00
SRE STOOL R/E LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
OB OCCULT BLOOD LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
BP BILE PIG LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 20.00
AT ALDEHYDE TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 45.00
UFA 24 HOUR URINE FOR ALBUMIN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 110.00
WS WOUND SWAB C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
VEG VEGINAL SWAB LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
UCS URINE C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
TYP TYPHOID SEROLOGY LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 500.00
TYA TYPHOID ANTIBODY (IGG/IGM) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
TIS TISSUE C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00



TSC THROAT SWAB C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
SFC SYNOVIAL FLUID C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
SCS STOOL C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
SAFB SPUTUM C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
SKN SKIN SMEAR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 80.00
SEC SEMEN C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
SBC SAMPLE BLOOD CONTAINER LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 10.00
PHV PUS C/S & H.V.S. C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
PL PLEURAL FLUID C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
PFA PLEURAL FLUID ANALYSIS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
PF PERICARDIAL FLUID C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
PCR PCR TEST CHARGE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 800.00
OBF OTHER BODY FLUID LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 135.00
LAB194 MALARIA RDT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
INFLU INFLUENZA RDT/PCR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
IND INDIA INK FOR CRYPTOCCUS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 150.00
IM IMPLANT C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
GMS GRAM'S STAIN GONOCOCCUS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 100.00
GS GRAM STAIN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 150.00
GST GIEMSA STAIN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 150.00
FT FUNGUS TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 80.00
FU FUNGAL C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 550.00
ET ET TUBE TIP C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
EN ENDOCERVICAL SWAB C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
CV CVP TIP C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
ASFA CSF ANALYSIS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
LAB38 CRP LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 500.00
BCS BLOOD C/S BACTEC LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
LAB12 BLOOD C/S (CONVENTIONAL) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 200.00
BCM BACTEE C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
AFA ASCITIC FLUID ANALYSIS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
LAB126 WIDAL TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 130.00
LAB125 VDRL LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 55.00
UFP URINE FOR PREGNANCY LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 110.00
LAB118 TPHA LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 700.00
TBA TB ALISHA LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 330.00
LAB103 SCRUB TYPHUS ANTIBODY (IGG/IGM) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1000.00
RF RHEUMATOID FACTOR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 75.00
LAB215 RA FACTOR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 110.00
MP MP ANTIGEN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
LAB196 MANTOUX TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 75.00
LEPTO LEPTOSPIRA (RDT) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 440.00
KOF KOH FOR FUNGUS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 200.00
LAB83 K39 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 350.00
LAB76 HIV LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00



LAB71 HCV TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 190.00
LAB176 HBSAG TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 200.00
LAB64 H. PYLORI (RDT) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 400.00
LAB47 DENGUE RAPID TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 800.00
DEN02 DENGUE (RDT) WHEN COVERED BY PROGRAME LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
CD CD4 CELL COUNT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 100.00
LAB26 BRUCELLA ANTIGEN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
WBC TLC LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
LAB102 RETICULOCYTE COUNT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 35.00
LAB100 RBC COUNT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
LAB94 PLATELET LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 100.00
PHS PERI PHERAL BLOOD SMEAR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 125.00
LAB92 PCV LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 35.00
MP1 MP LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 75.00
LAB89 MCV LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 45.00
LAB88 MCHC LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 45.00
LAB87 MCH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 45.00
HBA1 HBA1C LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 700.00
LAB65 HB% LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
LAB53 ESR LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
LAB306 DLC LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
charge_mapped CBC TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
BTCT BT/CT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 70.00
LAB128 BLOOD GROUPING LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 50.00
VIT vitamin d LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1250.00
V12 VITAMIN B12 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1200.00
TESTO TESTOSTERONE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 715.00
SA SEMEN ANALYSIS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 75.00
PSA PSA TOTAL LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1200.00
PRO PROLACTINE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 950.00
PROG PROGESTERONE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
OES OESTROGEN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
LH LH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 950.00
IPTH IPTH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
FSH FOLLICLE STIMULATING HORMONE (FSH) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 950.00
COR CORTISLO LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
CEA CEA LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 950.00
CA CA-125 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 950.00
BHCG B-HCG LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
AFP AFP LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
UFMC URINE FOR MALIGANT CELLS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
SFMC SPUTUM FOR MALIGANT CELLS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
LAB61 FNAC (Reporting and Procedure) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
UA URIC ACID LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 110.00
LAB20 UREA LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 125.00



TSH TSH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 400.00
LAB121 TROPONINE-I LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 800.00
TRI TRIGLYCERIDE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
TOR TORCH 8 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 3000.00
TOR4 TORCH 4 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1500.00
T4 T4 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 250.00
T34 T3, T4, TSH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
T3 T3 LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 250.00
LAB106 SODIUM (NA) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 125.00
LAB105 SGPT/ALT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
LAB105 SGOT/AST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
LAB16 SERUM BILIRUBIN T/D LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 110.00
SAL SERIUM ALBUMIN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 100.00
LAB211 S. PHOSPHORUS LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 200.00
SL S. LIPASE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 750.00
charge_mapped RFT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 395.00
RK R.K. LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 0.00
PT PROTHOMBIN TIME LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 200.00
TOP PROTEIN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 150.00
LAB95 POTASSIUM (K) LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 125.00
LAB243 LIPID PROFILE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 500.00
LAB189 LFT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 550.00
LDH LDH LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 400.00
IRON IRON PROFILE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1250.00
HDL HDL CHOLESTROL LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
GTT GTT LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
BT GLUCOSE R LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 65.00
GPP GLUCOSE PP LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 65.00
GF GLUCOSE F LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 65.00
FERR FERRITIN LEVEL LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1000.00
DD D-DIMER LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 750.00
CSF CSF C/S LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
LAB36 CREATININE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 110.00
CK-T CK-TOTAL LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 700.00
CK CK-MB LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 700.00
CHY CHYLE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 20.00
LAB156 CHOLESTEROL LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
CAL CALCIUM LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 250.00
CPK C.P.K. LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 300.00
BSG BLOOD SUGAR BY GLUCOMETER LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 110.00
BH BETA HCG LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 600.00
AF ASITIC FLUID LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 450.00
ATPO ANTI TPO (THYROID PEROXIDASE) ANTIBODY LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1500.00
ACCP ANTI CCP LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 1500.00
AMA AMYLASE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 240.00



LAB11 ALKALINE PHOSPHATESE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 165.00
LAB09 ALBUMIN LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 100.00
LAB138 ADENOSINE DEAMINASE (ADA) TEST LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 750.00
ASO A.S.O. TITRE LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 200.00
UC URINARY CATHETERIZATION (PROCEDURE ONLY) SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
UBI URINARY BLADDER - SPC INSERTION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
UBC URINARY BLADDER - CYSTOLITHOTOMY GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
UBSS URINARY BLADDE- SPC INSERTION SA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
URM URETHRAL-MEATOPLASTY SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
UDL URETHRAL DILATION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
UU URETHRA-URETHRAL DILATION SA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
UM URETHRA-MEATOTOMY SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
URSTP URETEROSCOPY SURGICAL Others Unit 7500.00
URET URETER-URETEROLITHOTOMY OPEN SA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
UH UMBILICAL HERNIA REPAIR LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
TSF TIBIA SHAFT FRACTURE PLATING GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
TMF TIBIA MALLEOLAR FRACTURE INT. FIXATION SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
TO TESTIS-U/L ORCHIDECTOMY SA/GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
TO1 TESTIS-ORCHIDOPEXY 1ST STAGE SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
TESE TESTIS-EXPLORATION OF TESTICULAR TORSION SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
TEH TESTIS-EVS OF HYDROCELE GA/SA (UNILATERAL) SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
TBL TESTIS-B/L ORCHIDECTOMY SA/GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
SMINS SURGICAL MINOR SEVI IVA/GA SURGICAL Others Unit 1375.00
SMISL SURGICAL MINOR SEMI L/A SURGICAL Others Unit 875.00
SMGI SURGICAL MINOR GENERAL L/A SURGICAL Others Unit 500.00
SMGA SURGICAL MINOR GENERAL IVA SURGICAL Others Unit 1000.00
SMIF SURGICAL MINOR FOREIGN SURGICAL Others Unit 2000.00
SMCL SURGICAL MINOR CABIN L/A SURGICAL Others Unit 1000.00
SMCIV SURGICAL MINOR CABIN IVA/GA SURGICAL Others Unit 1500.00
SMBS SURGICAL MAJOR B SEMI SURGICAL Others Unit 4000.00
SMBG SURGICAL MAJOR B GENERAL SURGICAL Others Unit 2500.00
SMBF SURGICAL MAJOR B FOREIGN SURGICAL Others Unit 6000.00
SMBC SURGICAL MAJOR B CABIN SURGICAL Others Unit 5000.00
SMAS SURGICAL MAJOR A SEMI SURGICAL Others Unit 5000.00
SMAG SURGICAL MAJOR A GENERAL SURGICAL Others Unit 3000.00
SMAF SURGICAL MAJOR A FOREIGN SURGICAL Others Unit 8000.00
SMAC SURGICAL MAJOR A CABIN SURGICAL Others Unit 6000.00
SLABS SURGICAL LAB CHOLE IN SEMI CABIN SURGICAL Others Unit 7000.00
SLABG SURGICAL LAB CHOLE IN GENERAL BED SURGICAL Others Unit 6000.00
SLABC SURGICAL LAB CHOLE IN CABIN SURGICAL Others Unit 7000.00
SIS SURGICAL INTERMEDIATE SEMI SURGICAL Others Unit 2750.00
SIG SURGICAL INTERMEDIATE GENERAL SURGICAL Others Unit 2000.00
SIF SURGICAL INTERMEDIATE FOREIGN SURGICAL Others Unit 4000.00
SIC SURGICAL INTERMEDIATE CABIN SURGICAL Others Unit 3000.00
SP SUPRAPUBIC/PLEURAL/OTHER BODY FLUID ASPIRATION SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00



STO STOMACH- RAMMSTEDT OPERATIO FOR PYLORIC STENOSIS SURGICAL Others Unit 18000.00

MP02 STITCH REMOVAL / DRESSING MAJOR SURGICAL Others Unit 250.00
STN SOFT TISSUE AND NERVE REPAIR GA SURGICAL Others Unit 10800.00
SCE SEBACEOUS CYST EXCISION SINGLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
SCEM SEBACEOUS CYST EXCISION MULTIPLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
SS SCROTUM-SCROTOPLASTY AS/GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
SDF SCROTUM-DEBRIDEMENT OF FOURNIER'S GANGRENE SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
REL RE-EXPLORATION LAPAROTOMY SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
DRR RADIUS MALUNION EXCISION ORIF STYLOID DARRCH SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
PSO PSOAS ABSCESS DRAINAGE SURGICAL Others Unit 14400.00
PDTI PERINEUM-3RD DEGREE TEAR INTERVAL SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
PDT PERINEUM-3RD DEGREE TEAR ACUTE SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
PFR PENIS-FRENULOPLASTY SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
PDS PENIS-DORSAL SLIT FOR PARAPHIMOSIS SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
PE PENIS-CIRCUMCISION GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
SORTHO52 PATELLA FRACTURE EXCISION/FIXATION GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
PES PAPILLOMA EXCISION SIMPLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
PEM PAPILLOMA EXCISION MULTIPLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
MB MUSCLE BIOPSY LA SURGICAL Others Unit 8000.00
MR MUCOSUS RETENTION CYST LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
LEL LYMPHNODE EXCISION BIOPSY LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
LES LIPOMA EXCISION SINGLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
SGI09 LIPOMA EXCISION MULTIPLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 3500.00
LAP LAPAROTOMY WITH BIOPSY SURGICAL Others Unit 18000.00
LRM LACERATION REPAIR MINOR/SUTURING MINOR SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
LRM2 LACERATION REPAIR MAJOR/SUTURING MAJOR SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
KA KNEE ARTHRODESIS SA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
KSN KIDNEY-SIMPLE NEPHRECTOMY OPEN SURGICAL Others Unit 24300.00
KPN KIDNEY-PERCUTANEOUS NEPHROLITHOTOMY (PCNL) SURGICAL Others Unit 42300.00
KP KIDNEY- PYELOLITHOTOMY SURGICAL Others Unit 30600.00
INTI INTESTINE- ILIOSTOMY/COLOSTOMY SURGICAL Others Unit 19800.00
IHMR INGUINAL HERNIA MESH REPAIR LA Others Others Unit 10200.00
ITE INGROWING TOENAIL EXCISION UNILATERAL LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
ITEL INGROWING TOENAIL EXCISION BILATERAL LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
IDA INCISION AND DRAINAGE ABSCESS (SMALL) SURGICAL Others Unit 450.00
IDAL INCISION AND DRAINAGE ABSCESS (LARGE) SURGICAL Others Unit 900.00
IMP IMPLANT REMOVAL SIMPLE SURGICAL Others Unit 6800.00
IIL ILIOINGUNAL BLOCK DISSECTION OF LYMPHNODE SURGICAL Others Unit 16650.00
I&DL I & D SA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
I&D I & D LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
HDC HYDROCELE SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
HE HERNIOPLASTY SA/GA SURGICAL Others Unit 15300.00
HRS HERNIA REPAIR UNILATERAL SA SURGICAL Others Unit 14400.00
HER1 HERNIA REPAIR UNILATERAL LA SURGICAL Others Unit 8750.00



HER HERNIA REPAIR UNILATERAL GA SURGICAL Others Unit 10800.00
HRBS HERNIA REPAIR BILATERAL SA Others Others Unit 21600.00
HERB HERNIA REPAIR BILATERAL LA SURGICAL Others Unit 25000.00
HRBG HERNIA REPAIR BILATERAL GA SURGICAL Others Unit 25650.00
HEM HEMORRHOID BANDING SURGICAL Others Unit 4250.00
GEU GYNAECOMASTIA EXCISION UNILATERAL LA SURGICAL Others Unit 4250.00
GEB GYNAECOMASTIA EXCISION BILATERAL LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
GE GRANULOMA EXCISION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
GEL GANGLION EXCISION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00

GAS
GANGLION ASPIRATION AND STEROID INJECTION (INCLUDING 
STEROID MEDICINE)

SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00

FLA FRENULOPLASTY LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00

FOR FOREIGN BODY REMOVAL UNDER GA (AIRWAY, ESOPHAGEAL) SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00

FB FOREIGN BODY EXPLORATION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
FFF FOOT FRACTURE FIXATION SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 5400.00
FIS FISTULA/SINUS EXCISION SURGICAL Others Unit 14850.00
FE FIBROMA EXCISION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
FSFPS FEMUR SHAFT FRACTURE PLATING SA SURGICAL Others Unit 9900.00
SFS FEMUR SHAFT FRACTURE PLATING GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
FEM FEMORAL HERNIA MESH REPAIR SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
ESRU EYE SUTURE REMOVAL UNDER LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00

SPM396
EXPLORATORY LAPAROTOMY WITH REPAIR OF DU OR GASTRIC 
PERFORATION PERITONITIS

SURGICAL Others Unit 24300.00

EXP EXPLORATORY LAPAROTOMY SURGICAL Others Unit 19800.00
EX EXCISION OF NEUROMA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
EXA EXAMINATION UNDER IV SEDATION SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
EUA EXAMINATION UNDER ANESTHESIA (EUA) SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
EVS EVISCERATION (EVS) FOR HYDROCELE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
EC ELECTRIC CAUTERY SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
SSLA ECONDARY SUTURING LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
ERC EAR RECONSTRUCTION CARTILAGE FRAMEWORK GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
MP01 DRESSING MINOR SURGICAL Others Unit 65.00
DPA DRAINAGE OF PSOAS ABSCESS SURGICAL Others Unit 14400.00
DJS DJ REMOVAL SA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
DR DJ REMOVAL LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
DJ DJ REMOVAL GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
DC DILATION AND CURETTAGE (D & C) SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
DIA DIAGNOSTIC LAPAROSCOPY/LAPAROSCOPIC BIOPSY SURGICAL Others Unit 18000.00
DSE DERMOID CYST EXCISION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 2550.00
DEVS DEBRIDEMENT SA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
DEB DEBRIDEMENT GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
DCL DEBRIDEMENT & CLOSURE (LA) PACKAGE SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
CYS CYSTOSCOPY (RIGID) GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
CSE CORN SOLE EXCISION LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00



CP CIRCUMCISION FOR PHIMOSIS (IVA/GA) SURGICAL Others Unit 11050.00
CIR CIRCUMCISION /PHIMOSIS LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
BRES BREAST- SIMPLE MASTECTOMY GA SURGICAL Others Unit 14400.00

SGI45
BREAST- MASTECTOMY GA/WIDE LOCAL EXCISION OF CA 
BREAST

SURGICAL Others Unit 21600.00

BREG BREAST- GANAECOMASTIA GA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
BLE BREAST- BREAST LUMP EXCISION GA SURGICAL Others Unit 9900.00
BRE BREAST LUMP EXCISION SINGLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 8075.00
BLEL BREAST LUMP EXCISION MULTIPLE LA SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
BILI BILIARY-OPEN CHOLECYSTECTOMY SURGICAL Others Unit 19350.00
BEC BILIARY-EXTENDED CHOLECYSTECTOMY SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
BICB BILIARY-CBD EXPLORATION SURGICAL Others Unit 21600.00
AVF AV FISTULA SURGICAL Others Unit 10200.00
APP APPENDIX- OPEN APPENDECTOMY SA SURGICAL Others Unit 16200.00
APPG APPENDIX- OPEN APPENDECTOMY GA Others Others Unit 18000.00
APS ANAL- PILONIDAL SINUS SURGERY SURGICAL Others Unit 22200.00
AHO ANAL- HEMORRHOIDECTOMY (OPEN) Others Others Unit 16650.00

AEE
ANAL- EVACUATION/ EXCISION OF THROMBOSED EXTERNAL 
HEMORRHOID GA

SURGICAL Others Unit 9900.00

AMP AMPUTATION ABOVE KNEE/BELOW FOREARM SA ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 6000.00
VC VIDEO COLPOSCOPE OPD CHARGE Others Unit 300.00
SURO SUTURE OUT CHARGE OPD CHARGE Others Unit 75.00
SC SUTURE CHARGE OPD CHARGE Others Unit 200.00
PLU PLURAL TAPING OPD CHARGE Others Unit 300.00
MP03 DRESSING MAJOR SURGICAL Others Unit 50.00
L.P L.P OPD CHARGE Others Unit 900.00
INJ INJECTION OPD CHARGE Others Unit 50.00
IA INJ.INTRA ARTICULAR OPD CHARGE Others Unit 40.00
RADP10 ENDOSCOPY Endoscopy Others Unit 1000.00
CTG CTG(FEATAL MONITOR) OPD CHARGE Others Unit 150.00
CATRC CATHERIZATION REMOVE CHARGE OPD CHARGE Others Unit 75.00
CATH CATHERIZATION CHARGE OPD CHARGE Others Unit 100.00
CACM CAC MEDICINE OPD CHARGE Others Unit 425.00
BMA BONE MARROW ASPIRATION LAB EXAMINATION Pathology Unit 190.00
ASV ASV INJECTION OPD CHARGE Others Unit 400.00
ASC ASCITES TAPING OPD CHARGE Others Unit 100.00
ARV ARV INJECTION OPD CHARGE Others Unit 100.00
TSFP TIBIA SHAFT FRACTURE PLATING SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
TSFN TIBIA SHAFT FRACTURE NAILING SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 17100.00
TFNG TIBIA SHAFT FRACTURE NAILING GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 24300.00
TMFG TIBIA MALLEOLAR FRACTURE INT. FIXATION GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 11700.00

TCFS TIBIA CONDYLAR FRACTURE SCREWING PERCUTENEOUS GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 14400.00

TRSL TENDON REPAIR (SINGLE) LA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 6800.00
TR TENDON REPAIR (SINGLE) GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 10800.00



MS T.R.C (G.C) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 400.00
MAF T.R.C (FREE BED) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 500.00
MAC T.R.C (CABIN) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1000.00
IG T.R.B. (G.C) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 600.00
IF T.R.B. (FREE BED) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 700.00
IS T.R.B (CABIN) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1000.00
LABC T.R.A. (G.C) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 950.00
IC T.R.A. (FREE BED) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1000.00
LABS T.R.A. (CABIN) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1800.00
SH SHOULDER- RECONSTRUCTION ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
SJOG SHOULDER JOINT OLD DISLOCATION ORIF GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
RHER RADIAL HEAD EXCISION REGIONAL BLOCK ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
PBB PLATING BOTH BONES FOREARM/HUMERUS SURGICAL Others Unit 0.00
PR PLASTER REMOVE ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 50.00

PRDTTS PATELLA RECURRENT DISLOCATION TENDON TRANSFER SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00

OI ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
OMISL ORTHO MINOR SEMI L/A ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 875.00
OMINS ORTHO MINOR SEMI IVA/GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1375.00
OMGL ORTHO MINOR GENERAL LA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 500.00
ORTHM ORTHO MINOR GENERAL  IVA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1000.00
OMIF ORTHO MINOR FOREIGN ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 2000.00
OMCL ORTHO MINOR CABIN L/A ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1000.00
OMCIV ORTHO MINOR CABIN IVA/GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1500.00
OMBS ORTHO MAJOR B SEMI ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 4000.00
OMBG ORTHO MAJOR B GENERAL ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 2500.00
OMBF ORTHO MAJOR B FOREIGN ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 6000.00
OMBC ORTHO MAJOR B CABIN ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 5000.00
OMAS ORTHO MAJOR A SEMI ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 5000.00
OMAG ORTHO MAJOR A GENERAL ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 3000.00
OMAF ORTHO MAJOR A FOREIGN ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 8000.00
OWBG ORIF WITH  BONE GRAFTING ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 30600.00
OBGC ORIF + BONE GRAFT COMPLETED ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 39600.00
IRI IMPLANT REMOVAL NAIL GA (LARGE BONES) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 13500.00
IRCS IMPLANT REMOVAL CANNULATED SCREW/PINS (SA/GA) ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 8000.00
HFG HUMERUSINTERCONDYLAR FRACTURE - ORIF GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 27000.00

HOU
HIPS OLD UNREDUCED DISLOCATION/CDH OPEN REDUCTION 
GA

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00

HIPS2 HIPS FRACTURE TROCHANTERIC FRACTURE DHS FIXATION SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 19800.00

HFF HIPS FRACTURE FEMUR NECK SCREW SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
HIPP HIPS FRACTURE FEMUR NECK PINS GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
HIPS HIPS FRACTURE FEMUR NECK HEMIARTHROPLASTY SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 18000.00
HFFN HIPS FRACTURE FEMUR NECK HEMIARTHROPLASTY GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 21600.00
HDM HIPS DISLOCATION MUA & TRACTION KETAMINE ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00



FRA FRACTURE REDUCTION POP CAST MINOR/SLAB ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 1200.00

FRP
FRACTURE REDUCTION POP CAST MAJOR (LONG LEG, ABOVE 
ELBOW, ABOVE KNEE)

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 2550.00

FATU
FRACTURE ANTERIOR TRANSPOSITION OF ULNAR NERVE 
REGIONAL BLOCK

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 14400.00

FFDR FOREARM- FRACTURE DISTAL RADIUS - ORIF REGIONAL BLOCK ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 10800.00

FORG FOREARM- FRACTURE DISTAL RADIUS - ORIF GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 11700.00

FFB
FOREARM- FRACTURE BOTH BONES FOREARM REGIONAL 
BLOCK

Others Others Unit 14400.00

FTF FINGURE/TOES FRACTURE ORIF REGIONAL BLOCK ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00
FSIG FEMURE SHAFT FRACTURE IM-NAILING GA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 24300.00
FCFPS FEMUR CONDYLAR FRACTURE PLATING SA ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 14400.00
EWA ELBOW/WRIST Communited intercondy fracture interior ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 20000.00
EOFO ELBOW- OLECRANON FRACTURE ORIF ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 18000.00
CRPPS CRPP SUPRACONDYLAR FRACTURE CORD HUMERUS Others Others Unit 13500.00
CRPPL CRPP (LARGE JOINTS)E.G. ANKLE ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 10200.00

CRPP
CHILDREN INJURIES: CRPP DISTAL RADIUS/EPIPHYSEAL 
FRACTURE SEPARATION

ORTHOPEDICS. Others Unit 0.00

IVA VERY MAJOR OPERATION (G.C) OPERATION. Others Unit 6000.00
INT1 VERY MAJOR OPERATION (FREE BED) OPERATION. Others Unit 5000.00
LABG VERY MAJOR OPERATION (CABIN) OPERATION. Others Unit 7000.00
SPL SPINAL OPERATION. Others Unit 200.00
EXOT MODERATE (G.C) OPERATION. Others Unit 5500.00
MB1 MODERATE (CABIN) OPERATION. Others Unit 6000.00
EMAG MODERATE OPERATION. Others Unit 5000.00
MAG MINOR L.A (G.C) OPERATION. Others Unit 800.00
INT2 MINOR L.A (CABIN) OPERATION. Others Unit 2500.00
EMB MINOR LA Others Others Unit 800.00
MA1 MINOR G.A (G.C) OPERATION. Others Unit 3000.00
GMCL MINOR G.A (CABIN) OPERATION. Others Unit 2000.00
EIG MINOR G.A OPERATION. Others Unit 1500.00
ERMI MAJOR OPERATION (G.C) OPERATION. Others Unit 6000.00
ERM MAJOR OPERATION (CABIN) OPERATION. Others Unit 8000.00
BLO MAJOR OPERATION OPERATION. Others Unit 6000.00
MAS LAPROSCOPY OPERATION. Others Unit 6000.00
MBC CYTOSCOPY OPERATION. Others Unit 750.00
MRS MRS / SCREENING MRI Others Unit 4000.00
SPP MRI-SPINE PLAIN MRI Others Unit 8000.00
RADIN47 MRI-SPINE CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00
RADIN45 MRI-LIMBS PLAIN MRI Others Unit 8000.00
RADIN47 MRI-LIMBS CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00
RADIN45 MRI-JOINTS PLAIN MRI Others Unit 8000.00
RADIN45 MRI-JOINTS CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00
RADIN47 MRI-BREAST PLAIN/CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 10000.00



RADIN45 MRI-BRAIN WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 8000.00
RADIN47 MRI-BRAIN WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00

RADIN45 MRI SINGLE SEGEMENT (SPINE/BRAIN) WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 8500.00

RADIN47 MRI SINGLE SEGEMENT (SPINE/BRAIN) WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 7500.00
RADIN45 MRI SINGLE (EXTRIMITIES/JOINTS) WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 8500.00
RADIN47 MRI SINGLE (EXTRIMITIES/ JOINTS) WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 13000.00
MGD MRI GROUP D (SCREENING FOR TUMOUR) MRI Others Unit 4500.00
MGA MRI GROUP A (BRAIN, SPINE, BODY ORGANS) SEGMENT MRI Others Unit 8500.00

RADIN45 MRI FULL ORGAN (SPINE/BRAIN ETC) WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00

MFOC MRI FULL ORGAN (SPINE/BRAIN ETC) WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 12000.00

RADIN48
MRI DOUBLE ORGAN (BRAIN WITH OTHERS) WITHOUT 
CONTRAST

MRI Others Unit 14000.00

MDOC MRI DOUBLE ORGAN (BRAIN WITH OTHERS) WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 14500.00

MDEJO
MRI DOUBLE (EXTRIMITIES/JOINTS/ORGAN) WITHOUT 
CONTRAST

MRI Others Unit 16000.00

MDEJOC MRI DOUBLE (EXTRIMITIES/JOINTS/ORGAN) WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 7500.00

RADIN45 MRI (PELVIS) WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 8000.00
RADIN47 MRI (PELVIS) WITH  CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00
ABDP MRI (ABDOMIN) WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 8000.00
ABDC MRI (ABDOMIN) WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00
MAP MRI (ABDOMIN WITH PELVIS) WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 9000.00
MAPC MRI (ABDOMIN WITH PELVIS) WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 10500.00
MRC MRCP/ MRI WITHOUT CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 7500.00
RADIN49 MRCP/ MRI WITH CONTRAST MRI Others Unit 10000.00
MRV MR-VENOGRAME MRI Others Unit 10000.00
MRA MR-ANGIOGRAPHY MRI Others Unit 10000.00
FICT X-RAY FICTURE PANI PER LITER MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 50.00
BC2 WOUND TREATMENT MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 700.00
XFS WASTE X-RAY FILM SALSE  PER KG MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 35.00
PCC POLICE CASE CHARGE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 500.00
POPE PLASTER MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 100.00
PATH PATHEDINE PER DOSE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 69.00
OX2 OXYGEN GAS CHARGE/24 HR MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 0.00
OXY OXYGEN CYLENDER DEPOSIT MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 10000.00
OXH OXYGEN CHARGE PER HOUR MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 25.00
NEB NEBULIZATION MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 25.00
MCGL MEDICAL CERTIFICATE GUN LICENCE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 800.00
MC MEDICAL CERTIFICATE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 800.00
BC3 MEDICAL BOARD CERTIFICATE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 800.00

IVRWI ICU+VENTILATOR+RADIANT WARMER+INCBATOR(PAEDIATRIC MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 8500.00



IPDB4 ICU Per Day ( IPD CHARGE Others Unit 1500.00
PVGP GATE PASS MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 50.00
DPY DOUBLE PHOTO THERAPY MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 300.00
D111 DEATH CERTIFICATE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 350.00
BC1 BIRTH CERTIFICATE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 500.00
ACT ALCOHOL USETEST CHARGE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 100.00
ABG ABG CHARGE MISCELLANEOUS Others Unit 1200.00
VBC VISITOR BED CHARGE ICU IPD CHARGE Others Unit 100.00
VDS VACCUM DELIVERY IN SEMI IPD CHARGE Others Unit 1500.00
VDG VACCUM DELIVERY IN GENERAL IPD CHARGE Others Unit 400.00
VDC VACCUM DELIVERY IN CABIN IPD CHARGE Others Unit 2000.00
TURP TURP LOOP IPD CHARGE Others Unit 800.00
PHOTO PHOTOTHERAPY CHARGE IPD CHARGE Others Unit 200.00
AMBU OUTWARD OXYGEN CHARGE IPD CHARGE Others Unit 1500.00
NDEG NORMAL DELIVERY WITH EPI  IN GENERAL IPD CHARGE Others Unit 400.00
NDS NORMAL DELIVERY IN SEMI IPD CHARGE Others Unit 1000.00
NDG NORMAL DELIVERY IN GENERAL BED IPD CHARGE Others Unit 0.00
NDC NORMAL DELIVERY IN CABIN IPD CHARGE Others Unit 1500.00
NDES NORMAL DELIVERY EPI IN SEMI IPD CHARGE Others Unit 1500.00
FP FAMILY PLANNING CHARGE IPD CHARGE Others Unit 10.00
ADMIN ADMISSION CHARGE IPD CHARGE Others Unit 50.00
EMIF TYPHOGRAM ENT Others Unit 650.00
TTL TONGUE TIE RELEASE LA ENT Others Unit 0.00
TTR TONGUE TIE RELEASE GA ENT Others Unit 0.00

TLP THORACOTOMY WITH LOBECTOMY/PNEUMONECTOMY GA ENT Others Unit 0.00

ENPTA NPL ENT Others Unit 400.00
FBR FOREIGN BODY REMOVAL (EYE/EAR/THROAT) SIMPLE ENT Others Unit 350.00
EMISL ENT MINOR SEMI L/A ENT Others Unit 875.00
EMINS ENT MINOR SEMI IVA/GA ENT Others Unit 1375.00
EMGL ENT MINOR GENERAL L/A ENT Others Unit 500.00
EMGI ENT MINOR GENERAL IVA/GA ENT Others Unit 1000.00
EMCL ENT MINOR CABIN L/A ENT Others Unit 1000.00
EMCIV ENT MINOR CABIN IVA/GA ENT Others Unit 1500.00
EMC EAR MOULD CHILD ENT Others Unit 350.00
EMA EAR MOULD - ADULT ENT Others Unit 350.00
ENAD AUDIOGRAM ENT Others Unit 350.00
ESU4 EHS - SURGERY MINOR LA OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 3000.00
MIE EHS - SURGERY MINOR GA OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 10000.00
MAE EHS - SURGERY MAJOR OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 20000.00
INTE EHS - SURGERY INTERMEDIATE OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 15000.00
PROC EHS - PROCTOSCOPY ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 1000.00
EII EHS - INTRALASIONAL INJECTION ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 500.00
EOR7 EHS - PLASTER FOREARM CAST ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 2000.00
EOR9 EHS - PLASTER DISLOCATION REDUCTION ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 3000.00



EOR6 EHS - PLASTER A/K SLAB ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 1500.00
EOR8 EHS - PLASTER A/K CAST ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 2500.00
EOR5 EHS - PLASTER A/E SLAB ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 1000.00
EOR3 EHS - ORTHO MINOR OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 10000.00
EOR4 EHS - ORTHO MINOR LA OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 5000.00
EOR1 EHS - ORTHO MAJOR OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 20000.00
EOR2 EHS - ORTHO INTERMEDIATE OT ORTH & SURGERY Others Unit 15000.00
ETE31 EHS - TEMPORARY FILLING (2) Dental. Others Unit 3000.00
ETE30 EHS - TEMPORARY FILLING Dental. Others Unit 750.00
ESU29 EHS - SURGICAL EXTRACTION (DENTAL)  PER UNIT Dental. Others Unit 1500.00
ESO28 EHS - SOCKET SUTURING Dental. Others Unit 180.00
ESI27 EHS - SINGLE ROOTED TOOTH Dental. Others Unit 2100.00
ESI26 EHS - SILVER FILLING Dental. Others Unit 600.00
ESC25 EHS - SCALING Dental. Others Unit 1200.00
ERO24 EHS - ROOT CANAL THERAPY -1 PER VISIT Dental. Others Unit 900.00
EPO23 EHS - POLISHING Dental. Others Unit 300.00
EOP22 EHS - OPERCULECTOMY Dental. Others Unit 450.00
EOB21 EHS - OBG (DENTAL) Dental. Others Unit 450.00
EMU20 EHS - MULTI ROOTED TOOTH Dental. Others Unit 3000.00
EMU19 EHS - MUCOCELE Dental. Others Unit 1200.00
EMA18 EHS - MAXILLARY MANDIBULAR FRACTURE Dental. Others Unit 13500.00
EMA17 EHS - MANDIBULAR FRACTURE Dental. Others Unit 10500.00
EFR14 EHS - FRENECTOMY Dental. Others Unit 3000.00
EFR13 EHS - FRACTURED MANDIBLE (IMF) Dental. Others Unit 3000.00
EEX12 EHS - EXTRACTION PREMANENT Dental. Others Unit 450.00
EDR11 EHS - DRY  SOCKET Dental. Others Unit 225.00
EDR10 EHS - DRESSING (DENTAL) Dental. Others Unit 150.00
EDR09 EHS - DRAINAGE (SIMPLE) Dental. Others Unit 450.00
EXR32 EHS - DENTAL X-RAY Dental. Others Unit 350.00
ESY08 EHS - DENTAL SYRINGING Dental. Others Unit 150.00
EDE07 EHS - DENTAL BIOPSY (ORAL) Dental. Others Unit 900.00
ECY06 EHS - CYST ENUCLEATION Dental. Others Unit 3000.00
ECO05 EHS - COMPOSIT FILLING Dental. Others Unit 1800.00
EBI04 EHS - BIOPSY ORAL Dental. Others Unit 1500.00
EBA03 EHS - BABY TOOTH EXTRACTION Dental. Others Unit 240.00
EAP02 EHS - APICECTOMY Dental. Others Unit 3000.00
EAL01 EHS - ALVEOPLASTY Dental. Others Unit 450.00
TEMD TEMPORARY FILLING Dental. Others Unit 250.00
SURE SURGICAL EXTRACTION (DENTAL)  PER UNIT Dental. Others Unit 500.00
SOCS SOCKET SUTURING Dental. Others Unit 60.00
RCT1 SINGLE ROOTED TOOTH Dental. Others Unit 700.00
SF SILVER FILLING Dental. Others Unit 200.00
SPM SCALING Dental. Others Unit 400.00
RCT2C ROOT CANAL THERAPY 2 -3 PER VISIT Dental. Others Unit 300.00
RCT1C ROOT CANAL THERAPY -1 PER VISIT Dental. Others Unit 300.00



POL POLISHING Dental. Others Unit 100.00
AMLB OPERCULECTOMY Dental. Others Unit 150.00
OBG OBG (DENTAL) Dental. Others Unit 0.00
RCT2 MULTI ROOTED TOOTH Dental. Others Unit 1000.00
MSP MUCOCELE Dental. Others Unit 400.00
MMF MAXILLARY MANDIBULAR FRACTURE Dental. Others Unit 4500.00
MF MANDIBULAR FRACTURE Dental. Others Unit 3500.00
INADA INCISE AND DRAIN ABSCESS Dental. Others Unit 300.00
SOE IMPACTION Dental. Others Unit 150.00
INOS HA/STAFF NURSE INTERNSHIP Dental. Others Unit 3500.00
GLASL GLASS IONOMER Dental. Others Unit 225.00
GIC1 GIC FILLING Dental. Others Unit 200.00
FCTY FRENECTOMY Dental. Others Unit 1000.00
FRAMA FRACTURED MANDIBLE (IMF) Dental. Others Unit 1000.00
DIFFE EXTRACTION PREMANENT Dental. Others Unit 150.00
DRYS DRY  SOCKET Dental. Others Unit 75.00
DRE DRESSING (DENTAL) Dental. Others Unit 50.00
DRS DRAINAGE (SIMPLE) Dental. Others Unit 150.00
SYR1 DENTAL SYRINGING Dental. Others Unit 50.00
DF DENTAL FILING (COMPOSITE) PER UNIT Dental. Others Unit 0.00
EXTR DENTAL EXTRACTION SIMPLE PER UNIT Dental. Others Unit 100.00
DED DENTAL EXTRACTION (DIFFICULT) PER UNIT Dental. Others Unit 0.00
DBO DENTAL BIOPSY (ORAL) Dental. Others Unit 300.00
CYST CYST ENUCLEATION Dental. Others Unit 1000.00
COMPO COMPOSIT FILLING Dental. Others Unit 600.00
BIPO BIOPSY ORAL Dental. Others Unit 500.00
BTE BABY TOOTH EXTRACTION Dental. Others Unit 80.00
INTS B/N B.SC INTERNSHIP Dental. Others Unit 500.00
APICE APICECTOMY Dental. Others Unit 1000.00
ALV ALVEOPLASTY Dental. Others Unit 150.00
SCWOT SEMI CABIN WITHOUT TOILET Others Others Unit 200.00
SCWT SEMI CABIN WITH TOILET Others Others Unit 300.00
NC OBSERVATION CABIN Others Others Unit 125.00
3BED NICU BED CHARGE Others Others Unit 1500.00
NICUI NEONETAL INCUBATOR Others Others Unit 500.00
NICU NEONATAL BED CHARGE Others Others Unit 200.00
HDU HDU BED CHARGE Others Others Unit 1000.00
GB GENERAL BED CHARGE Others Others Unit 35.00
DEC DOUBLE BED CABIN Others Others Unit 250.00
CAB CABIN Others Others Unit 350.00
OJTO OJT CHARGE OTHER INSTITUTE Others Others Unit 30.00
OJT OJT CHARGE Others Others Unit 2000.00
MBBS MBBS INTERNSHIP Others Others Unit 5000.00
INH EVL (BINDING) APPLY ONLY Others Others Unit 2500.00
EFFC ELECTIVE FOR FOREIGN CITIZEN Others Others Unit 0.00



ELE COLONOSCOPY SERVICE CHARGE Colonoscopy Others Unit 2000.00
INTRN CMA/ANM INTERNSHIP Others Others Unit 2000.00
CLN CLINICAL PRACTICE  CHARGE Others Others Unit 100.00
hc Hospital charge Others Others Unit 100.00
OPD OPD TICKET OPD OPD Unit 15.00


